

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Viniyamak Bhawan, C-Block, Shivalik, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi-110 017.

Website: <u>www.derc.gov.in</u>, Telefax: +91-11-26673608, +91-11-41080417

Date: 21/09/2023

TENDER NOTICE

APPOINTMENT OF C&AG EMPANELLED AUDITORS FOR VERIFICATION, RECONCILIATION & FINALIZATION OF ENFORCEMENT SALES OF DISCOMS FOR THE PERIOD FY 2007-08 TO FY 2021-22

- 1) The Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission (DERC) invites sealed bids for the following:
 - a) Hiring of audit services for Verification, Reconciliation & Finalization of Enforcement Sales of NDMC
 - b) Hiring of audit services for Verification, Reconciliation & Finalization of Enforcement Sales of BRPL
 - c) Hiring of audit services for Verification, Reconciliation & Finalization of Enforcement Sales of BYPL
 - d) Hiring of audit services for Verification, Reconciliation & Finalization of Enforcement Sales of TPDDL
- 2) The copy of the DISCOM-wise Tender Documents are available on DERC website (www.derc.gov.in). Interested Bidders may participate and submit their DISCOM(s)-wise Bid proposal(s) to the Secretary of the Commission latest by 17:00 hours on 2/11/2023, as per the following schedule:

Pre-Bid Meeting	19/10/2023 at 11:00 hours
Last date of submission of Bid Proposals	2/11/2023 at 17:00 hours
Opening of Technical Bids	6/11/2023 at 11:30 hours

Sd/-Rajesh Dangi, Secretary